
 Pendulum Bay 3

No Name Division Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Total

1 Dan Ireland Opn 5.49 4.61 6.76 5.56 22.42

19 Terry Dines Opn 5.46 6.41 6.46 6.49 24.82

24 Dave Clark Opn 6.51 6.32 6.55 6.18 25.56

35 Gary Chaney Opn 4.56 4.46 5.02 4.59 18.63

4 Marvin Exline ISP 5.68 7.27 4.74 5.62 23.31

14 Chad Boncquet ISP 6.91 6.97 6.93 8.38 29.19

30 Pat Taylor ISP 9.96 6.84 7.05 12.81 36.66

47 Joseph Viray ISP 6.21 6.63 5.99 6.35 25.18

48 Joseph Viray ISP (2) 6.25 7.38 7.17 6.23 27.03

17 Mike McCauley Prod 5.53 6.96 4.9 5.16 22.55

18 Eric Straw Prod 7.99 6.87 10.97 7.24 33.07

28 John Lorenzc Prod 6.94 7.96 6.34 7.89 29.13

43 Brock Garrison Prod 6.94 5.03 4.98 6.91 23.86

13 Tom Cypranowski Prod 11.19 12.55 8.04 9.94 41.72

45 Clayton Kendall Prod 5.31 5.05 6.5 6.99 23.85

2 Dan Ireland GSSF 4.85 5.66 4.04 7.15 21.7

3 Brian Wilde GSSF 14.48 8.67 7.43 11.5 42.08

6 Marvin Exline PI 4.15 3.78 3.91 3.58 15.42

9 Mike Davis PI 8.35 9.74 6.61 7.94 32.64

25 Mike Pinkston PI 10.09 11.02 9.85 7.6 38.56

26 Izzy Pinkston PI 27.55 10.18 13.82 9.46 61.01

27 John Lorenzc PI 4.82 5.23 4.41 5.11 19.57

29 Tom Mitchel PI 8.17 9.58 6.98 6.97 31.7

31 Scott Moore PI 7.32 6.55 5.13 4.08 23.08

32 Rich Hawkins PI 5.34 5.05 5.93 5.32 16.84

33 Eliza Farmer PI 6.71 5.75 6.6 6.55 25.61

34 Troy Hicks PI 6.38 5.94 5.65 7.49 25.46

38 Jim Koutsoumpas PI 4.95 5.49 4.67 6.15 21.26

40 Chloe Koutsoumpas PI 11.15 12.79 9.83 12.39 46.16

41 Jerry Muncie PI 6.39 7.7 12.32 7.77 34.18

42 Brock Garrison PI 4.56 4.92 4.6 6.35 20.43

44 Clayton Kendall PI 3.34 4.15 3.39 2.57 13.45

46 Mike Kluesner PI 5.91 4.97 7.08 5.56 23.52

6 Marvin Exline PI (2) 5.1 30 4.04 4 43.14

20 Terry Dines PO 5.55 7.3 6.6 5.36 24.81

22 Henry Povelones PO 5.41 6.25 4.47 6.31 22.44

36 Gary Chaney PO 4.09 3.63 3.24 3.31 14.27

39 Jim Koutsompas RI 7.5 6.07 5.08 5.39 24.04



10 George Davis RO 8.03 7.16 6.13 6.67 27.99

11 Henry Davis RO 13.33 15.96 14.81 17.31 61.41

12 Mike Davis RO 5.89 4.31 4.15 5.54 19.89

15 Aaron Armstrong RO 3.39 3.31 3.61 3.63 13.94

16 Byron Anderson RO 4.02 3.25 4.07 4.49 15.83

21 Terry Dines RO 3.74 4.53 3.03 3.89 15.19

23 Henry Povelones RO 4.03 4.27 4.54 8.4 21.24

37 Gary Chaney RO 3.3 3.22 3.03 3.06 12.61

 Screw Coach Bay 4

No Name Division Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Total

1 Dan Ireland Opn 3.45 2.78 2.61 3.13 11.97

19 Terry Dines Opn 4.02 2.57 4.83 3.32 14.74

24 Dave Clark Opn 5.28 4.09 3.43 3.71 16.51

35 Gary Chaney Opn 2.68 2.92 2.5 2.6 10.7

4 Marvin Exline ISP 3.05 2.76 2.7 7.74 16.25

14 Chad Boncquet ISP 4.07 4.07 3.13 4.59 15.86

30 Pat Taylor ISP 5.14 6.49 6.76 7.51 25.9

47 Joseph Viray ISP 3.38 3.32 8.1 3.58 18.38

48 Joseph Viray ISP (2) 3.72 3.18 3.88 3.54 14.32

17 Mike McCauley Prod 5.4 4.87 4.15 3.21 17.63

18 Eric Straw Prod 8.49 4.75 4.21 5.53 22.98

28 John Lorenzc Prod 3.92 3.98 4.07 3.49 15.46

43 Brock Garrison Prod 2.81 3.74 3.69 2.66 12.9

13 Tom Cypranowski Prod 5.5 3.33 5.88 4.4 19.11

45 Clayton Kendall Prod 3 2.74 2.86 3.16 11.76

2 Dan Ireland GSSF 2.87 5.02 3.1 3.32 14.31

3 Brian Wilde GSSF 6.86 4.68 5 5.13 21.67

6 Marvin Exline PI 1.74 1.69 1.65 1.72 6.8

9 Mike Davis PI 3.05 2.77 2.73 5.45 14

25 Mike Pinkston PI 3.17 2.67 2.16 1.96 9.96

26 Izzy Pinkston PI 7.3 23.87 4.8 10.76 46.73

27 John Lorenzc PI 2.35 1.96 2.05 2.03 8.39

29 Tom Mitchel PI 1.97 4.27 3.18 2.3 11.72

31 Scott Moore PI 2.08 2.92 2.18 2.34 9.52

32 Rich Hawkins PI 1.87 1.96 1.8 1.74 7.37

33 Eliza Farmer PI 2.92 2.37 4.11 2.93 12.33

34 Troy Hicks PI 1.92 1.91 1.93 1.85 7.61

38 Jim Koutsoumpas PI 2.51 2.92 2.72 2.69 10.84

40 Chloe Koutsoumpas PI 6.3 4.97 5.2 4.98 21.45

41 Jerry Muncie PI 3.03 2.72 2.07 2.9 10.72

42 Brock Garrison PI 1.87 2.7 2.59 1.57 8.73

44 Clayton Kendall PI 1.82 1.65 1.61 1.39 6.47



46 Mike Kluesner PI 3.78 3.41 3.63 1.97 12.79

6 Marvin Exline PI (2) 1.57 1.79 1.85 1.75 6.96

20 Terry Dines PO 1.75 3.75 1.51 1.5 8.51

22 Henry Povelones PO 2.98 2.46 2.64 2.45 10.53

36 Gary Chaney PO 1.49 1.47 1.64 1.69 6.29

39 Jim Koutsompas RI 1.94 1.86 1.94 1.89 7.63

10 George Davis RO 3.2 3.64 3.7 2.7 13.24

11 Henry Davis RO 6.05 7.21 18.21 6.4 37.87

12 Mike Davis RO 2.25 2.53 2.19 1.71 8.68

15 Aaron Armstrong RO 1.42 1.4 0.93 1.38 5.13

16 Byron Anderson RO 1.84 2.13 1.69 1.69 7.35

21 Terry Dines RO 1.58 1.65 1.39 1.37 5.99

23 Henry Povelones RO 1.73 1.7 1.67 1.49 6.59

37 Gary Chaney RO 1.31 1.17 1.47 1.41 5.36

 Five To Go Bay 5

No Name Division Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Total

1 Dan Ireland Opn 5.1 4.9 4.74 5.35 20.09

19 Terry Dines Opn 5.86 5.31 6.19 5.71 23.07

24 Dave Clark Opn 8.74 7.03 5.75 6.07 27.59

35 Gary Chaney Opn 4.09 4.15 4.09 4 16.33

4 Marvin Exline ISP 5.19 5.72 4.75 4.42 20.08

14 Chad Boncquet ISP 8.47 9.72 12.57 12.07 42.83

30 Pat Taylor ISP 7.48 13.19 9.84 7.32 37.83

47 Joseph Viray ISP 5.6 5.41 6.28 5.49 22.78

48 Joseph Viray ISP (2) 6.39 5.66 8.26 5.89 26.2

17 Mike McCauley Prod 5.42 5.83 5.61 5.55 22.41

18 Eric Straw Prod 9.63 8.33 7.13 6.73 31.82

28 John Lorenzc Prod 8.94 6.8 7.92 9.1 32.76

43 Brock Garrison Prod 5.46 5.78 5.6 6.59 23.43

13 Tom Cypranowski Prod 6.86 7.33 7.49 7.72 29.4

45 Clayton Kendall Prod 4.72 4.83 3.7 4.33 17.58

2 Dan Ireland GSSF 5.26 8.26 6.21 6.23 25.96

3 Brian Wilde GSSF 16.02 9.16 9.15 15.03 49.36

6 Marvin Exline PI 4.26 5.44 4.37 3.81 17.88

9 Mike Davis PI 6.5 6.1 6 7.92 26.52

25 Mike Pinkston PI 9.12 9.5 20.78 9.64 49.04

26 Izzy Pinkston PI 8.34 12.15 7.86 10.48 38.83

27 John Lorenzc PI 4.73 4.71 4.9 4.38 18.72

29 Tom Mitchel PI 7.71 5.29 7.68 7.12 27.8



31 Scott Moore PI 6.27 4.63 6.17 5.68 22.75

32 Rich Hawkins PI 6.58 5.39 6.22 6.08 24.27

33 Eliza Farmer PI 8.33 6.89 6.86 7.82 29.9

34 Troy Hicks PI 5.3 5.88 4.48 4.17 19.83

38 Jim Koutsoumpas PI 6.06 4.98 5.74 7.11 23.89

40 Chloe Koutsoumpas PI 8.94 7.66 11.17 9.83 37.6

41 Jerry Muncie PI 6.07 8.87 5.69 6.81 27.44

42 Brock Garrison PI 4.92 4.23 4.69 4.15 17.99

44 Clayton Kendall PI 3.82 4.8 3.44 4.05 16.11

46 Mike Kluesner PI 5.56 4.06 6.4 7.43 23.45

6 Marvin Exline PI (2) 4.39 6.18 5.27 4.23 20.07

20 Terry Dines PO 5.36 4.53 5.01 3.56 18.46

22 Henry Povelones PO 4.83 4.52 4.16 4.12 17.63

36 Gary Chaney PO 8.08 3.71 3.56 6.47 21.82

39 Jim Koutsompas RI 4.97 4.84 5.05 5.16 20.02

10 George Davis RO 5.03 5.9 8.04 7.58 26.55

11 Henry Davis RO 14.83 11.28 10.04 10.76 46.91

12 Mike Davis RO 5.25 4.86 5.03 4.91 20.05

15 Aaron Armstrong RO 3.41 4.98 5.25 3.72 17.36

16 Byron Anderson RO 4.21 4.27 3.94 4.27 16.69

21 Terry Dines RO 3.34 2.79 5.77 2.91 14.81

23 Henry Povelones RO 3.76 4.21 4.27 4.24 31.29

37 Gary Chaney RO 3.35 3.23 3.16 3.86 13.6

 Smoke and Hope Bay 6

No Name Division Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Total

1 Dan Ireland Opn 3.91 3.45 3.38 3.53 14.27

19 Terry Dines Opn 5.07 3.28 3.71 4.52 16.58

24 Dave Clark Opn 5.73 5.33 6.5 5.92 23.48



35 Gary Chaney Opn 3.58 3.58 3.74 3.68 14.58

4 Marvin Exline ISP 4.11 3.65 3.51 3.77 15.04

14 Chad Boncquet ISP 4.38 4.29 4.02 4.48 17.17

30 Pat Taylor ISP 5.85 6.01 8.05 6.06 25.97

47 Joseph Viray ISP 4.31 4.49 4.2 4.41 17.41

48 Joseph Viray ISP (2) 4.04 4.24 3.99 4.29 16.56

17 Mike McCauley Prod 4.18 3.77 3.92 3.59 15.46

18 Eric Straw Prod 5.39 5.09 4.82 4.67 19.97

28 John Lorenzc Prod 4.47 4.71 4.45 4.46 18.09

43 Brock Garrison Prod 4.29 4.62 4.18 4.68 17.77

13 Tom Cypranowski Prod 5.78 6.16 5.03 5.45 22.42

45 Clayton Kendall Prod 3.27 3.32 3.11 2.67 12.37

2 Dan Ireland GSSF 3.22 3.25 4.21 3.5 14.18

3 Brian Wilde GSSF 5.6 5.31 5.92 5.05 21.88

6 Marvin Exline PI 3.27 3.32 3.18 3.59 13.36

9 Mike Davis PI 4.31 7.92 13.55 4.71 30.49

25 Mike Pinkston PI 4.39 6.7 4.71 4.64 20.44

26 Izzy Pinkston PI 5.43 5.54 4.93 4.32 20.22

27 John Lorenzc PI 3.41 3.47 3.5 3.11 13.49

29 Tom Mitchel PI 3.64 3.56 3.55 2.89 13.64

31 Scott Moore PI 3.88 3.28 3.4 5.45 16.01

32 Rich Hawkins PI 3.86 3.25 3.03 5 15.14

33 Eliza Farmer PI 4.28 3.24 3.36 3.09 13.97

34 Troy Hicks PI 3.44 3.23 2.93 5.86 15.46

38 Jim Koutsoumpas PI 4.02 3.31 3.44 3.26 14.03

40 Chloe Koutsoumpas PI 7.56 5.31 6.18 8.28 27.33

41 Jerry Muncie PI 5.25 4.5 4.34 4.94 19.03

42 Brock Garrison PI 3.19 3.17 3.2 3.62 13.18

44 Clayton Kendall PI 2.79 3.08 2.29 2.15 10.31

46 Mike Kluesner PI 4.25 3.67 3.59 3.24 14.75

6 Marvin Exline PI (2) 3.4 2.94 2.95 3.98 13.27

20 Terry Dines PO 2.83 2.67 2.5 3.78 11.78

22 Henry Povelones PO 3.81 3.97 3.58 3.75 15.11

36 Gary Chaney PO 2.47 2.41 2.37 2.33 9.58

39 Jim Koutsompas RI 3.94 3.74 3.79 3.99 15.46

10 George Davis RO 5.62 5.34 5.59 4.62 21.17

11 Henry Davis RO 7.61 7.05 10.92 9.12 34.7

12 Mike Davis RO 3.71 3.8 4.62 4.3 16.43

15 Aaron Armstrong RO 2.56 2.77 2.59 2.46 10.38



16 Byron Anderson RO 3.19 3.45 3.29 3.26 13.19

21 Terry Dines RO 2.69 2.68 2.8 2.7 10.87

23 Henry Povelones RO 3.97 3.61 4.15 3.79 15.52

37 Gary Chaney RO 2.43 2.62 2.49 2.33 9.87

 Outer Limits Bay 7

No Name Division Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Total

1 Dan Ireland Opn 7.81 8.24 7.96 24.01

19 Terry Dines Opn 11.4 11.98 9.37 32.75

24 Dave Clark Opn 8.49 8.32 7.87 24.68

35 Gary Chaney Opn 7.07 6.28 6.02 19.37

4 Marvin Exline ISP 8.8 8.1 8.15 25.05

14 Chad Boncquet ISP 7.87 12.14 8.82 28.83

30 Pat Taylor ISP 11 10.06 18.46 39.52

47 Joseph Viray ISP 11 10.56 9.93 31.49

48 Joseph Viray ISP (2) 9.79 10.58 13.58 33.95

17 Mike McCauley Prod 13.54 9.32 13.1 35.96

18 Eric Straw Prod 11.23 12.68 12.13 36.04

28 John Lorenzc Prod 13.52 9.87 9.23 32.62

43 Brock Garrison Prod 6.66 7.73 6.08 20.47

13 Tom Cypranowski Prod 13.05 11.1 14.17 38.32

45 Clayton Kendall Prod 7.02 7.02 6.46 20.5

2 Dan Ireland GSSF 10.76 9.85 8.11 28.72

3 Brian Wilde GSSF 19.99 12.36 14.24 46.59

6 Marvin Exline PI 6.54 7.56 7.34 21.44

9 Mike Davis PI 10.61 10.04 10.98 31.63

25 Mike Pinkston PI 10.38 15.29 11.18 36.85

26 Izzy Pinkston PI 15.52 8.89 10.43 34.84

27 John Lorenzc PI 8.27 6.92 8.23 23.42

29 Tom Mitchel PI 10.37 9.36 8.46 28.19

31 Scott Moore PI 9.94 8.88 11.21 30.03

32 Rich Hawkins PI 11.25 7.8 8.38 27.43

33 Eliza Farmer PI 10.61 8.89 19.7 39.2

34 Troy Hicks PI 11.08 11.09 8.71 30.88

38 Jim Koutsoumpas PI 9.52 8.95 11.8 30.27

40 Chloe Koutsoumpas PI 20.71 14.21 14.95 49.87

41 Jerry Muncie PI 9.61 12.03 8.96 30.6

42 Brock Garrison PI 7.09 6.33 6.75 20.17

44 Clayton Kendall PI 4.81 5.54 5.25 15.6

46 Mike Kluesner PI 9.18 9.06 9.19 27.43

6 Marvin Exline PI (2) 6.87 6.71 6.85 20.43

20 Terry Dines PO 7.39 6.68 6.35 20.42



22 Henry Povelones PO 30 30 30 90

36 Gary Chaney PO 5.45 5.2 5.46 16.11

39 Jim Koutsompas RI 8.58 8.09 7.8 24.47

10 George Davis RO 12.27 9.58 9.95 31.8

11 Henry Davis RO 24.73 12.76 17.48 54.97

12 Mike Davis RO 9.28 6.74 6.36 22.38

15 Aaron Armstrong RO 8.45 6.74 6.02 21.21

16 Byron Anderson RO 6.41 6.45 5.69 18.55

21 Terry Dines RO 5.55 4.69 4.73 14.97

23 Henry Povelones RO 30 30 30 90

37 Gary Chaney RO 5.03 5.55 5.43 16.01



 TOTALS

No Name Division Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Agg Place

1 Dan Ireland Opn 22.42 11.97 20.09 14.27 24.01 92.76 2

19 Terry Dines Opn 24.82 14.74 23.07 16.58 32.75 111.96 3

24 Dave Clark Opn 25.56 16.51 27.59 23.48 24.68 117.82 4

35 Gary Chaney Opn 18.63 10.7 16.33 14.58 19.37 79.61 1

4 Marvin Exline ISP 23.31 16.25 20.08 15.04 25.05 99.73 1

14 Chad Boncquet ISP 29.19 15.86 42.83 17.17 28.83 133.88 4

30 Pat Taylor ISP 36.66 25.9 37.83 25.97 39.52 165.88 5

47 Joseph Viray ISP 25.18 18.38 22.78 17.41 31.49 115.24 2

48 Joseph Viray ISP (2) 27.03 14.32 26.2 16.56 33.95 118.06 3

17 Mike McCauley Prod 22.55 17.63 22.41 15.46 35.96 114.01 3

18 Eric Straw Prod 33.07 22.98 31.82 19.97 36.04 143.88 5

28 John Lorenzc Prod 29.13 15.46 32.76 18.09 32.62 128.06 4

43 Brock Garrison Prod 23.86 12.9 23.43 17.77 20.47 98.43 2

13 Tom Cypranowski Prod 41.72 19.11 29.4 22.42 38.32 150.97 6

45 Clayton Kendall Prod 23.85 11.76 17.58 12.37 20.5 86.06 1

2 Dan Ireland GSSF 21.7 14.31 25.96 14.18 28.72 104.87 1

3 Brian Wilde GSSF 42.08 21.67 49.36 21.88 46.59 181.58 2

6 Marvin Exline PI 15.42 6.8 17.88 13.36 21.44 74.9 2

9 Mike Davis PI 32.64 14 26.52 30.49 31.63 135.28 14

25 Mike Pinkston PI 38.56 9.96 49.04 20.44 36.85 154.85 15

26 Izzy Pinkston PI 61.01 46.73 38.83 20.22 34.84 201.63 17

27 John Lorenzc PI 19.57 8.39 18.72 13.49 23.42 83.59 4

29 Tom Mitchel PI 31.7 11.72 27.8 13.64 28.19 113.05 11

31 Scott Moore PI 23.08 9.52 22.75 16.01 30.03 101.39 8

32 Rich Hawkins PI 16.84 7.37 24.27 15.14 27.43 91.05 5

33 Eliza Farmer PI 25.61 12.33 29.9 13.97 39.2 121.01 12

34 Troy Hicks PI 25.46 7.61 19.83 15.46 30.88 99.24 6

38 Jim Koutsoumpas PI 21.26 10.84 23.89 14.03 30.27 100.29 7

40 Chloe Koutsoumpas PI 46.16 21.45 37.6 27.33 49.87 182.41 16

41 Jerry Muncie PI 34.18 10.72 27.44 19.03 30.6 121.97 13

42 Brock Garrison PI 20.43 8.73 17.99 13.18 20.17 80.5 3

44 Clayton Kendall PI 13.45 6.47 16.11 10.31 15.6 61.94 1

46 Mike Kluesner PI 23.52 12.79 23.45 14.75 27.43 101.94 9

6 Marvin Exline PI (2) 43.14 6.96 20.07 13.27 20.43 103.87 10

20 Terry Dines PO 24.81 8.51 18.46 11.78 20.42 83.98 2

22 Henry Povelones PO 22.44 10.53 17.63 15.11 90 155.71 3

36 Gary Chaney PO 14.27 6.29 21.82 9.58 16.11 68.07 1

39 Jim Koutsompas RI 24.04 7.63 20.02 15.46 24.47 91.62 1



10 George Davis RO 27.99 13.24 26.55 21.17 31.8 120.75 6

11 Henry Davis RO 61.41 37.87 46.91 34.7 54.97 235.86 8

12 Mike Davis RO 19.89 8.68 20.05 16.43 22.38 87.43 5

15 Aaron Armstrong RO 13.94 5.13 17.36 10.38 21.21 68.02 3

16 Byron Anderson RO 15.83 7.35 16.69 13.19 18.55 71.61 4

21 Terry Dines RO 15.19 5.99 14.81 10.87 14.97 61.83 2

23 Henry Povelones RO 21.24 6.59 31.29 15.52 90 164.64 7

37 Gary Chaney RO 12.61 5.36 13.6 9.87 16.01 57.45 1


